contained in Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 as amended till date and as per valuation report
dated 21st October, 2023 received from Registered  Valuer ValuGenius Advisors LLP having registration no.
IBBI Registration no. IBBI/RV/07/2020/13500. The Equity Shares of the Company are listed on BSE Limited
(“BSE”) on SME Platform. The Equity Shares are frequently traded in terms of the SEBI ICDR Regulations on the
Stock Exchanges, being the Stock Exchange with higher trading volumes for the said period, has been
considered for determining the issue price in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

v. The relevant date on the basis of which price has been arrived at:

21st October 2023 being the 30 days prior to the date of Extra Ordinary General Meeting.

Page 17 of 25

vi. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

Sr
No.

Name of Allottees Ultimate
Beneficial
Owner of
the Shares
proposed to
be issued

Pre- issue
Status of
Allottees

 No .of
shares

% of
Holding

No. of
Warrant
to be
allotted

Post- issue
Status of
Allottees

No. of
Shares

% of
Holding

1 DONDA JERAMBHAI
LAVJIBHAI

NA Promoter  2168990 26.22 200000 Promoter  2368990 19.97

2 DONDA LABHUBEN
JERAMBHAI

NA Promoter
Group

1997628 24.15 200000 Promoter
Group

2197628 18.52

3 JAYKUMAR J DONDA NA Promoter
Group

1328978 16.07 200000 Promoter
Group

1528978 12.89

4 BHAVITABEN D
KALATHIYA

NA Promoter  1250 0.02 20000 Promoter  21250 0.18

5 DIMPLE JAY DONDA NA Promoter  8125 0.10 80000 Promoter  88125 0.74

6 DONDA JERAMBHAI
LAVJIBHAI HUF

DONDA
JERAMBHAI
LAVJIBHAI

Promoter
Group

114188 1.38 200000 Promoter
Group

314188 2.65

7 DONDA NIDHI
JERAMBHAI

NA Promoter
Group

3750 0.05 20000 Promoter
Group

23750 0.20

8 HEENABEN
SANDIPBHAI
VAGHASHIYA

NA Promoter
Group

1250 0.02 60000 Promoter
Group

61250 0.52

9 RINABEN
CHETANBHAI
VANANI

NA Promoter
Group

1250 0.02 20000 Promoter
Group

21250 0.18

10 JAY JERAMBHAI
DONDA HUF

JAYKUMAR J
DONDA

Promoter
Group

0 0.00 100000 Promoter
Group

100000 0.84

11 AKSHAY
MADHAVJIBHAI
NAVADIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

6000 0.07 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

42000 0.35

12 AMITBHAI JINABHAI
BARAIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

13 ARUNABEN R
VAGHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

14 ARVINDBHAI
JINABHAI  BARAIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

Page 18 of 25

15 ASHOK
KARSHANBHAI
BALAR

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 32000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

32000 0.27

16 BABUBHAI
PARSHOTTAMBHAI
MAVANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

17 BHAVINBHAI
NARANBHAI
MANGUKIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

18 BHINGARADIYA
ASMITABEN
HITESHBHAI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 32000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

32000 0.27

19 CHANDUBHAI
GOPABHAI LAKHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

20 CHHAYA NIKUNJ
VANANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

10000 0.12 40000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

50000 0.42

21 CHIRAG MANJIBHAI
VAGHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

22 DONDA
KALPESHBHAI
DIPAKBHAI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

23 GEETABEN
VIJANDRAGIRI GOSAI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

27688 0.33 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

63688 0.54

24 HARESHBHAI
BABUBHAI
BHIKDIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

25 HITESH MANJIBHAI
VAGHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

26 JAGDISHBHAI
RAMJIBHAI
BHADANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 32000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

32000 0.27

27 JATINBHAI
DINESHBHAI
VAGHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

28 JEMISHBHAI P
LATHIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

Page 19 of 25

29 JENTI  KARSHANBHAI
BALAR

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

30 KAILASBEN
GHANSHYAMBHAI
VAGHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

31 KALPESHBHAI
ARJANBHAI
MORADIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

32 KASHMIRA KISHAN
SORATHIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

33 KINJAL NIRAVBHAI
MAVANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

34 KIRAN BHARAT
KOTHARI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 100000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

100000 0.84

35 KISHANBHAI
CHANDUBHAI
LAKHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

36 KISHAN CHAKUBHAI
SORATHIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

37 KOKILABEN
ASHOKBHAI BALAR

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

38 LATHIYA
SANGITABEN
SANJAYBHAI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

39 LATHIYA
SHOBHABEN
RAVIBHAI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

40 MAHENDRA K
BHINGRADIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

41 MAKWANA
JAHIDBHAI H

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 32000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

32000 0.27

42 MANISHABEN V
KOSHIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

Page 20 of 25

43 MAVANI CHIRAG
RAMESHBHAI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

44 MISHAL MEHUL
KOTHARI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 72000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

72000 0.61

45 MITAL M BHALODIA NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 76000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

76000 0.64

46 MRINAL MEHUL
KOTHARI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 72000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

72000 0.61

47 NITA H LALANI NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 76000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

76000 0.64

48 NITIN GOVINDBHAI
VAGHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

49 PRAVINABEN
RASIKBHAI
NAVADIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

50 RAJUBHAI
ODHABHAI MANIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

51 RAJUBHAI
ARAJANBHAI
MORADIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

52 RAMESH
BACHUBHAI
SORATHIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

53 RAMESHBHAI R
BHADANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

54 RAMESHGIRI
MAHARAJGIRI
GAUSWAMI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

31125 0.38 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

67125 0.57

55 REKHABEN
BABUBHAI MAVANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

56 REKHABEN
JULIYANBHAI
LATHIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

Page 21 of 25

57 SANJAYBHAI
BHIKHABHAI
VAGHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

58 SHARDABEN
JENTIBHAI BALAR

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

59 SHILPA JAGDISHBHAI
BHADANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

60 SHOBHANA

[…]

Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

67 VASANTBEN J
NAVADIYA

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

68 VINODRAY MALANI NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 90000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

90000 0.76

69 VIPUL PRAVINBHAI
VAGHANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 34000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

34000 0.29

70 VISHAL
RAMESHBHAI
MAVANI

NA Non-
Promoter/
Public

0 0.00 36000 Non-
Promoter/
Public

36000 0.30

Page 22 of 25

Note
# The pre-issue Share Holding  Percentage is as per the share holding pattern as on September 30, 2023.
## The post issue shareholding percentage is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments proposed
to be made under this notice and on fully diluted basis.

(vii) intention of promoters, directors or key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer;

Sr.
No.

Name & Designation

Pre-Issue Equity  No. of
warrant to
be allotted

Post Issue of Equity Shares
after conversion of warrants

No. of Shares
held

% of
Holding

#

No. of
Shares

% of Holding
##

1
DONDA JERAMBHAI LAVJIBHAI
Chairman & Managing Director

(Promoter)
2168990 26.22 200000 2368990 19.97

2
DONDA LABHUBEN JERAMBHAI

(Promoter)
1997628 24.15 200000 2197628 18.52

3
JAYKUMAR J DONDA

CFO & Wholetime Director
(Promoter)

1328978 16.07 200000 1528978 12.89

4
BHAVITABEN D KALATHIYA

(Promoter  Group)
1250 0.02 20000 21250 0.18

5
DIMPLE JAY DONDA

Director
(Promoter  Group)

8125 0.10 80000 88125 0.74

6
DONDA JERAMBHAI LAVJIBHAI HUF

(Promoter  Group)
114188 1.38 200000 314188 2.65

7
DONDA NIDHI JERAMBHAI

(Promoter  Group)
3750 0.05 20000 23750 0.20

8
HEENABEN SANDIPBHAI

VAGHASHIYA
(Promoter  Group)

1250 0.02 60000 61250 0.52

9
RINABEN CHETANBHAI VANANI

(Promoter  Group)
1250 0.02 20000 21250 0.18

10
JAY JERAMBHAI DONDA HUF

(Promoter  Group)
0 0.00 100000 100000 0.84

Note
# The pre-issue Share Holding  Percentage is as per the share holding pattern as on September 30, 2023.
## The post issue shareholding percentage is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments proposed
to be made under this notice and on fully diluted basis.

viii. The proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:
As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, The proposed Warrants convertible into Equity Shares shall be
issued and allotted by the Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this
resolution.

ix. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that may be held by

them:
As mentioned above in point no. vii

Page 23 of 25

x. Change in control, if any in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential offer:

There shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the aforesaid issue and
allotment of Equity Shares.

xi. Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the year, in
terms of number of securities as well as price:

NIL

xii. Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with valuation
report of the registered valuer:

Not Applicable

xiii. The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the allotment of securities under the preferential
issue:

Sr
no.

Category

Pre-Issue Shareholding* Post issue shareholding

No. of
shares

% to total
shareholding

No. of
shares

% to total
shareholding

A Promoters and Promoter Shareholding:

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 5625409 68.01 6725409 56.69

(b) Central  Government/ State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Financial  Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Any Other (specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Foreign   0 0.00

(a)
Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign
Individuals)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Foreign Portfolio Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Any Other (specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)

5625409 68.01 6725409 56.69

B Non Promoter shareholding

1 Institutional (Domestic) 0 0 0 0.00

2 Institutional (Foreign) 0 0 0 0.00

3 Central  Government/ State Government(s)   0 0.00

4 Non-institutions   0 0.00

(a) Associate companies / Subsidiaries 0 0.00 0 0.00

Page 24 of 25

(b) Directors and their relatives (excluding
independent directors and nominee directors)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Key Managerial Personnel 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Relatives of promoters (other than ‘immediate
relatives’ of promoters disclosed under
‘Promoter and Promoter Group’ category)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter
and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee',
'beneficiary', or 'author of the trust'

0 0.00 0 0.00

(f) Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(g) Resident Individuals holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs

1589378 19.22 1589378 13.40

(h) Resident Individuals holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

788352 9.53 3280352 27.65

(i) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 30000 0.36 30000 0.25

(j) Foreign Nationals 0 0.00 0 0.00

(k) Foreign Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

(l) Bodies Corporate 156000 1.89 156000 1.31

(m) Other 82000 0.99 82000 0.69

  Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)

2645730 31.99 5137730 43.31

Total (A+B) 8271139 100.00 11863139 100.00

Note
* The pre-issue Share Holding Pattern is as per the share holding pattern as on September 30, 2023.
 The post issue paid-up capital is arrived after considering all the preferential allotment, proposed to be made
under this notice and on fully diluted basis and the pre-issue share holding pattern continue to the shareholder
of the Company.

xiv. Lock-In Period:

The Equity Shares issued shall be subject to a Lock-in for such period as specified under Regulation  of the SEBI
(ICDR).

xv. The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be
allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue